
ANNOTATIONS INCLUDE 173 N. C. 

NORTH CAROLINA REPORTS 

VOL. 1 18 

CASES ARGUED AND DETERMINED 

I N  THE 

SUPREME COURT 

NORTH CAROLINA 

FEBRUARY TERM, 1896 

REPORTED BY 

ROBERT T. GRAY 

ANNOTATED BY 

WALTER CLARK 

12 ANN0 ED.) 



CITATION OF REPORTS 

I n  quoting from the reprinted Reports counsel will cite always the marginal 
(i. e., the original) paging, except 1 N. C. and 20 N. C., which are repaged 
throughout, without marginal paging. 

Rule 62 of the Supreme Court is as follows: 
Inasmuch as  all the Reports prior to the 63d have been reprinted by the 

State, with the number of the volume instead of the name of the Reporter, counsel 
will cite the volumes prior to  63 N. C., as follows: 

1 and 2 Martin Y Iredell Law " 31 ,. 
Taylor . Con,. 1 r r  32 u 

1 Haywood i r  2 r r  1 1 "  il i r  33 c l  

2 " ( 1 3 "  1 2  l '  l '  r r  34 r r  

1 and 2 Car. Law Re- , , , , t 
13 ( r  u i r  35 r ~  

pository & N. C. Term . l i  Eq. r r  36 u 

1 Murphey r i  5 ( 6  
c r  37 < I  

2 " 1 1  6 l i  1 3 l r  " 1 1  38 (l 

3 " r r  7 r r  
4 1 1  i r  r r  39 r r  

1 Hawks i r  8 u 5 L C  I (  r r  40 a 

2 r c  g u 6 "  c r  41 i r  

3 ' l  i t  10 u 7 "  u c r  42 r r  

4 " r r  11 r r  I 8 " " r r  43 c l  

1 Devereux Law r r  12 u Busbee Law r r  44 " 
2 " I (  ( ( 1 3  a Eq. r r  45 r '  

3 " 1 7  r r  14 u 1 Jones Law c r  46 i r  

4 " r  r  r r  15 ' 1  1 2 " r '  r r  47 w 

1 ' (  Eq. r r  16 r r  
3 ll 1 L  ( 1  48 U 

2 " r  1  r r  r r  . r r  49 r r  

1 Dev. & Bat. Law 1 r  18 t i  
c r  50 r r  

2 " i r  r r  19 u r r  < <  r r  51 u 

3 & 4 "  1 1  
r r  52 ii 

1 Dev. & Bat. Eq. r r  21 I (  
8 r c  i r  I C  53 u 

2 ( 1  r c  ( 1  1 " Eq. r r  54 r r  

1 Iredell Law r c  23 r r  
2 " "  r r  55 u 

2 r r  r r  r r  24 a 3 r r  r r  i r  56 u 

4 a i r  r r  26 r ~  

3 " "  i r  25 u 

5 " "  r r  27 r r  

6 " "  r <  28 (l 

7 r r  a " 29 " - 

4 il r r  r r  57 u 
5 1 1  r r  r r  58 " 
6 " "  r r  59 i r  

1 and 2 Winston r r  60 u 

Phillips Law r i  61 u 

8 " " 
r r  30 i r  I " Eq. 1 1  62 l L  



JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT 

FEBRUARY TERM, 1896. 

CHIEF JUSTICE : 

WILL~AM T. FAIRCLOTH. 

ASSOCIATE JUSTICES : 

ALFONSO C. AVERY, WALTER CLARK, 
DAVID M. FURCHES. WALTER A. MONTGOMERY. 

ATTORNEY-GENERAL : 

FRANK I. OXBORNE. 

REPORTER : 

ROBERT T. GRAY. 

CLERK : 

THOMAS S. KENAN. 

MARSHAL : 

ROBERT H. BRADLEY. 

iii 



JUDGES OF THE SUPERIOR COURTS 

Name. District. County. 
.... ....................... ............... GEORGE H. BROWN, JR Fi rs t  ,. B e a t .  

............................... HENRY R. BRYAN .......................... Second Craven. 
E. W. TIMBERLAKE ........................ Third.. ............................. .,Frank1 in. 
W. S.  O'B. ROBINSON ................. ,Fourth ............................ Wayne. 
A. W. GRAHAM .............................. E7. 
E. T.  BOPKIN .............................. Sixth .................................. Sampson. 
J. D. MCIVER ................................. Seventh ............................. Moore. 
A. I;. COBLE ................................... Eighth .............................. Iredell. 
H .  R. STARBUCK ........................... ,Ninth ............................... Forsyth. 
L. L. GREENE ............................... , T e n  ............................... Mitchell. 
W. A. HOKE .................................. Eleventh ........................... Lincoln. 
W. I;. NORWOOD .......................... .,Twelfth ............................ .Haywood. 

SOLICITORS 

N a  i n  e . District. County. 
................................ JT. J. LEARY -n. 

............................... ............................... W. E .  DANIEL Second Halifax. 
................................. C. M. BERNARD .............................. Third Pitt .  
............................... E .  W. P o u  ..................................... <Fourth Johnston. 

..... RT. P.  BYNUM, JR ......................... ,Fifth e d .  

.................................. ....................... 31. P. RICHARDSON ,Sixth San~pso~l .  
. ........................... H. 5'. SEAWELL . . . S o o r e  

J .  Q. HOLTON ............................... ,Eighth ............................... Iredell. 
................................. ................................... M. L. MOTT ,Ninth Wilkes. 
................................. J. I?. SPAINHOUR ........................... ,Tenth Burke. 

............................ J .  L. WEBB ................................... ,Eleventh CIe~rela~ld. 
GEORGE A. JONES ...................... ,Twelfth ............................. Macon. 

JUDGES OF THE CRIMINAL COURTS 

CRIMINAL CIRCUIT COURT FOR CRAVEK, N E W  HSNOVER, MECKLEKBURG, 

VAXCE, WARREN, ROBESON, EDGECOMBE AND HALIFAX COUNTIES : 

OLIVER P. MEAREX, New Hanover. 

CRIiUlNBL CIRCUIT COURT OF BUxCOMBE, M.ADISOK, HAYWOOD .AND 

HEKDERSON COUKTIES : 

H. G. EWART, Henderson. 

CRIXINAL COURT OF HEKTFORD. COUNTY : 

B. B. WINBORNE, H e r t f o ~ d .  



FEBRUARY TERM, 1896 

LICENSED ATTORNEYS 

................................................ LUTHER ADDISON BEASLEY ..Duplin. 
.............................................. SAMUEL MITCHELL BRINSON Craven. 
............................................ HARRISON BROWNLOW BROWN Buncombe. 

TOM HENRY CALVERT .......................................................... Chatham. 
JAMES BRYAN CONNELLY .................................................... Iredell. 
JOSEPH BELL COUNCIL ........................................................ Watauga. 

...................................... EDWARD VICTOR COX : ................ ..*..Pitt. 
RUFUS OMRY FRY ................................................................ Moore. 
WILLIAM BEST GAITHER ...................................................... Catawba. 
JOHN HOMER GORE .............................................................. New Hanover. 
JAMES LAWSON GRAHAM .................................. 
JAMES EUGENE GUDGER ...................................................... Buncombe. 
ANDREW SHEPPARD HALL. ................................................... Cumberland. 
GEORGE EZEKIEL HOOD ...................................................... Wayne. 
HEENAN HUGHES .............................................................. Alaniance. 
EARLE AMBROSE HUMPHREY .............................................. Wayne. 
WILLIAM MARTIN KELLY .................................................... Richniond, 
DAVID PULASKI LANE ................................... 4 a k e .  
EDWARD HART LIPSCOMBE ............................................. Buncombe. 
VILLIAM CLAUDIUS MCALLISTER ................................... South  Carolina. 
STEPHEN MCINTYRE ....................................................... ..Union. 
ISAAC MELSON ' MEEKINS .................................................... ..Tyrrell. 
LORENZO NORVELL ............................................................... .Forspth. 
HARRY JAMES OVERMAN .................................................... ..R'owan. 
WILLIAM SKINNER PENDLETON ................................. . ..Chowan. 
JOHN LAWRENCE SCALES ...................................................... Iredell. 
JOHN WILEY SHOOK ................................. ; .......................... Haywood. 
WILLIAM JOYNER DE TREVILLE ......................................... Transylvania. 
THOMAS DAVIS WARREN ...................................................... Chowan. 
THOMAS WILSON WATSON ............................................... Forsyth. 



CASES REPORTED 

A PAGE PAGE 

Alexander v . Gibbon ........................ 796 
Alexander v . Norwood .................... 381 
Alford. Young v ................................. 215 
Allison. Simmons v .................... 761. 763 
Allison v . Snider ................................ 952 
Alspnugh. Styers v ............................ 631 
Alston v . Davis .................................. 202 
Arthur. Wolf v .................................. 890 
Asheville. Hilliard v .......................... 845 

.............................. Askew v . Koonce 526 
............................ . Atkills v Crumpler 532 

....................... . Atwater v Farthing 388 
Axley. Silvey v .................................. 959 

.................................. Bailey. Ward v 55 
................................. Bailey. Wester v 193 
.................................. Baird. Battle v 854 
................................ Baird. Stanly v 75 
.................................. Baker. Exum v 545 

Baker. Cline v .................................... 780 
.............................. . Baker v McAden 740 

. . .................................. Baker v R R. 1015 
Ballard v . Green ................................ 390 
Bank v . Bank .... , ................................ 783 
Bank, Boykin v .................................. 566 
Bank v . Couch .................................. 436 

............................ Barnes, Crawford v 912 
Bank v . Gilmer .................................. 668 
Bank v . Howell .................................. 271 

............................ Bank, Montague v 283 
Bank v . Pegram ................................ 671 
Bank v . School Committee ................ 383 
Barcello v . Hapgood ........................ 712 

.............................. Bates, CaldweI1 v 323 
Bates, Solomon v ........................ 311, 321 
Bates, Tate, Treasurer v .................. 287 

. .................................. Battle v Baird 854 
Bear v . Harris .................................... 476 
Benton v . Collins .............................. 196 
Bernhardt v . Brown .......................... 700 
Blacknall v . Rowland ........................ 418 
Blake v . Blake .................................... 675 
Bledsoe, Shaffer v .............................. 279 

............................ . Blount v Simmons 9 
Blue v . Ritter .................................... 580 
Bobbitt, Cheatham v ........................ 343 
Bond, W o o l v  .................................... 1 
Boone v . Chatfield .............................. 916 

Bostic. Wagon Company v .............. 758 
Bostic. Woodcock v .......................... 822 
Boyd v . Redd ..................................... 680 
Boyette. Kirby v ................................ 244 
Boykin v . Bank .................................. 566 
Bradsher v . Hightower .................... 399 
Brandreth. Dysart v .......................... 968 
Britt. State v ..................................... 1 2 5  
Brittain v . Payne .............................. 989 
Brown. Bernhardt v ........................... 700 
Brown v . House .................................. 870 

................................. Brooks. Burris v 789 
Brooks. Pass v ................................... 397 

.............. Bryan. Guano Company v 576 
................................. Bunting. State v 1200 
................................ . Burris v Brooks 789 

.................................... Byrd. Moore v 688 

.............................. . Caldwell v Bates 323 

.............................. . Callahan v Wood 752 
................... . Cameron v Lumber Co 266 

............................. Candler. Tillery v 888 
................ Carver. Range Company v 328 

........................ . Causey v Plaid Mills 395 
....................... Chapman. Williams v 943 

........................... Charlotte. Schaul v 733 
............................. Chatfield. Boone v 916 

........................ . Cheatham v Bobbitt 343 
....................... . Chesson v Lumber Co 59 

.................................. . Chitty v Chitty 647 

.................................. . Clark v Riddle 692 
....................................... Clay. State v 1234 

.................................... . Cline v Baker 780 
............ . . Coal Co v Electric Light Co 232 

................................. Cobb. Weiser v 11 
Collins. Benton v ................................ 196 

................................. Collins. State v 1203 
................................ . Collins v Young 265 

.......................... Comrs.. Nicholson v 30 
Comrs.. Worth. Treasurer. v ........... 112 
Comrs.. Vaughn v .............................. 636 
Construction Co.. Delafield v ........... 105 
Couch. Bank v .................................. 436 
Cowan v . Fairbrother ........................ 406 
Cozart. Range Co . v ........................... 342 
Crabtree v . Sheelky .......................... 104 
Craven v . Russell .............................. 564 
Crawf ord v . Barnes .......................... 912 



CASES REPORTED . 

PAGE PAGE 

Crudup v . Holding ............................ 222 
.......................... Crumpler. Atkins v 532 

............. Cumberland Mills. Evans v 583 
.............................. . Currie v Hawkins 593 

.................................. Davis. Alston v 202 
...... Davis & Gregory Co.. Gorman v 370 

. ........................ Davis. Packing Co v 548 
Davison v . Land Co .......................... 368 

. ........................ Dawson v Quinnerly 188 
........... Delafield v . Construction Co 105 

Dellinger v . Gillespie ........................ 737 
................................ . Denton v Tyson 542 

. .............................. Dickey v Dickey 956 
........................ Dickey. Grambling v 986 

. ..................................... Dowden. S v 1145 
. ...................................... Downs. S v 1242 

Driller Co . v . Worth ........................ 746 
Durham. Hutchins v ........................ 457 
Durham. Shields v ............................. 450 
Dysart v . Braudreth ........................ 968 

E 
................................ Earp. Sanders v 275 

. ......... Electric Light Co.. Coal Co v 232 
Elizabeth City. Fuller v .................. 25 
Ellerbe v . R . R ................................. 1024 

............ Evans v . Cumberland Mills 583 
Everett v . Newton ............................ 919 

. .................................. Exum v Baker 545 

F 
. .............................. Faison v Hardy 142 

Fairbrother. Cowan v ..................... 406 
Farthing. Atwater v ......................... 388 
Featherstone) Wilson v ..................... 840 
Ferguson v . Mfg  . Co ......................... 946 
Fertilizer Co . v . Little ...................... 808 
Fertilizer Co . v . Noore .................... 191 

................................. Field. Sullivan v 358 
Finley. S . v ....................................... 1161 
Frazier. S . v ....................................... 1257 
Fuller v . Elizabeth City .................. 25 

Gibbon. Alexander v .......................... 796 
Gillespie. Dellinger v ....................... 737 
Gilrner. Bank v .................................. 668 
Glenn. S . v ........................................... 1194 
Goodhue. Mining Co . v .................... 981 
Gorman v . Davis ................................ 370 

............................... Graham. Sluder v 835 
Grambling v . Dickey ........................ 986 

................................. Green. Ballard v 390 
Greenleaf. Hinton v ......................... 7 
Gregory. S . v ....................................... 1199 
Guano Co . v . Bryan .......................... 576 
Gudger v . Penland ............................ 832 
Gunter. Heyser v ............................. 964 

H 
Haid. Williams v ................................ 481 

. Hale. Whitehead v ............................ 601 
Hall v . Lewis ..................................... 509 
Hall v . Walker ................................ 377 
Hapgood. Barcello v ......................... 712 
Hardy. Faison v ............................... 142 
Harding v . Hart  ................................ 839 
Harris. Bear v .................................. 476 
Harris v . Wright ................................ 422 
Hart. Harding v ............................... 839 

............. Harvey v . Improvement Co 693 
Hawkins. Currie v ............................. 593 
Haynie. S . v ................................... 1265 
Herbin v . Wagoner ........................ 656 
Heyser v . Gunter .............................. 964 
Hightower. Bradsher v ..................... 399 
Hill. Wells v ....................................... 900 
Hilliard v . Asheville .......................... 845 
Hines v . Vann .................................... 3 
Hinshaw v . R . R ................................. 1047 
Hinson v . Smith ............................... 503 
Hinton v . Greenleaf .......................... 7 
Hooker v . Latham .............................. 179 
Holden v . Warren ............................ 326 
Holding. Crudup v ............................ 222 
Holmes. S . v ..................................... 1201 
Houck v . Somers ............................... 607 
House. Brown v ................................. 870 
Howell. Bank v ................................... 271 
Hunt. Taylor v ................................... 168 
Hunter. S . v ....................................... 1196 
Hutchins v . Durham ...................... 457 

............. Improvement Co.. Harvey v 693 
I n  r e  Sellars ...................................... 573 

................. Insurance Co; Johnston v 643 
Insurance Co.. Miller v ................... 612 . 

................. Insurance Co.. Roberts v 429 
Ivie. S . v ........................................... 1227 

J 
Jimmerson. S . v ............................... 1173 
Johnson v . Rich ................................ 268 

................. Johnston v . Insurance Co 643 
Johnston. S . v ..................................... 1188 
Jones v . Jones .................................... 440 

vii 



CASES REPORTED . 

PAGE 

Jones. Simmons v ............................. 472 
Jones. S . v ..................................... ...: 1237 

K 
Kelly v . McNeill ............................... 349 
Kirby v . Boyette ............................... 244 
Koonce. Askew v ............................... 526 
Kootz v . Tuvian ............................... 393 

b 

. Land Co . v . Davidson .................. .... 368 
....... Lane v . Royster ................ ... 159 

Lane. Royster v ................................ 156 
Latham. Hooker v ............................ 179 
Lee v . McKoy ................................... 518 
Lewis. Hall v .................................... 509 
Little. Fertilizer Co . v ..................... 808 
Little. v . R . R ..................................... 1072 
Lloyd v . R . R ..................................... 1010 
Loan Assn.. Rowland v ..................... 173 
Loan Assn.. Strauss v ..................... 556 
Loan Assn.. Thurber v .................... 129 
Locklear. S . v ................................. 1154 
Lumber Co.. Cameron v ..................... 266 
Lumber Go.. Chesson v ..................... 59 
Lumber Co.. Williams v ................... 928 
Lyon v . Pender .................................. 147 
Lytle. Mills Co. v .............................. 837 

M 
Mace. S . v ...................................... 1244 
May. S . v ........................................... 1204 
McAden. Baker v ............................. 740 
Mccracken. S . v ............................. 1240 
McIver v . Smith ............................... 73 
McKoy. Lee v .................................... 518 
McMinn. S . v ..................................... 1259 
KfcNeill. Kelly v ............................... 349 
McNeiII. Shields v ......................... .... 590 
MeQueen v . Smith ......................... 569 
hferriek v . R . R ............................... 1081 
Mfg . Co.. Ferguson v ......................... 946 
Micks. Tarboro v ................................ 162 
Miller v . Insurance Co ...................... 612 
AXillhiser v . Pleasants .................... 237 
Mills Co . v . Lytle ............................ 837 
Mining Co . v . Goodhue ................... 981 
Xizzell v . Ruffin ................................ 69 
hfontague v . Bank ............................ 283 
Moody v . Moody ................................ 926 
Moore v . Byrd .................................... 688 
Moore. Fertilizer Co . v ..................... 191  
Morgan. Roberson v ........................... 991 
Morgan. Wood v ............................... 749 
Morton. Winslow v ......................... 486 

N P.?GE 

Nathan v . Railway ........................... 1066 
New Bern, Rosenbaum v ................. 83 
New Bern. Willis v ............................. 132 
Newton. Everett v ............................. 919 
Nicholson v . Comrs ......................... 30 
Norwood. Alexander v ..................... 381 

0 
. Oakley v . Tate .................................... 361 

Oswalt. 8 . v ....................................... 1208 
Outland v . Outland ........................... 138 

P 
Packing Co . v . Davis ..................... 548 
Partridge. Roberts v ....................... 355 
Pass v . Brooks .................................. 397. 
Payne. Brittain v .......................... 989 
Peebles v . Taylor ................................ 163 
Pegram. Bank v ...... : .......................... 671 
Pender. Lyon v ................................ 147 
Penland. Gudger v ........................... 832 
Pickett. 8 . v ....................................... 1231 
Piercy v . Watson ............................... 976 
Plaid Mills. Causey v ....................... 396 

....................... Pleasants. Millhiser v 237 

Q 
Quinnerly. Dawson v ......................... 188 

R 
R . R.. Baker v ................... .. ......... 1015 
R . R.. Ellerbe v ............................... 1024 
R . R.. Hinshaw v ........................... 1047 
R . EL.. Little v ................................. 1072 
R . R.. Lloyd v ............................... 1013 
R . .R.. Merrick v ............................ 1081 

. . . . ................................. R R v R R a 7 8  
R . R.. Ridley v ............................... 995 
R . R.. Russell v .............................. 1098 
R . R.. Schulhofer- v ......................... 1096 
R . R.. Styles v ................................. 1 M 4  
R . R.. Tillett v .............................. 1031 
Railway. Nathan v ........................... 1066 
Railway. Wood v ............................. 1056 
Range Co . v . Carver ...................... . 328 
Range Co . v . Cozart ........................ 342 
Redd. Boyd v ...................................... 680 
Redd. Richardson v ......................... 677 
Rich. Johnson v ................................. 268 

.......................... Richardson v . Redd 677 
Riddle. Clark v ................................... 692 
Ridley v . R . R ................................... 996 
Ritter. Blue v .................................. 580 
Roberson v . Morgan .......................... 991 
Roberts v . Insurance Co ................. 429 

viii 



CASES REPORTED . 

PAGE 

Roberts v . Partridge ........................ 355 
................ Rosenbaum v . New Bern 83 

Rowland. Blacknall v ....................... 418 
Rowland v . Loan Assn ....................... 173 
Royster. Lane v ................................. 159 
Royster v . Lane .................................. 156 
Royster v . Wright .............................. 152 
Ruffin. Mizzell v ................................. 69 
Russell. Craven v ................................ 564 
Russell v . R . R ................................ 1098 

S 
................................ . Sanders v Earp 275 

........................ . Schaul v Charlotte 733 
.............. School Committee, Bank v 383 

. . ........................... Schulhofer v R R 109C 
.................................... Sellars, I n  re 573 

. .............................. Shaffer v Bledsoe 279 
.................... Shavender. Springer v 33 

Sheelky. Crabtree v ......................... 104 
. .................................. Shelby v Tiddy 792 
. ............................ Shields v McNeill 590 
. ............................ Shields v Durham 450 

. .................................. Silvey v Axley 959 
. .................... Simmons v Allison 761. 763 

Simmons. Blount v ............................ 9 
. .............................. Simmons v Jones 472 

. .............................. Sluder v Graham 835 
................................ Smith. Hinson v 503 

Smith. McIver v ............................... 73 
Smith. McQueen v ............................ 569 
Smith v . Smith .................................. 735 
Smith. Taylor v ................................. 127 
Snider. Allison v ............................. 952 
Solomon v . Bates ........................ 311. 321 
Somers. Houck ' v .............................. 607 
Springer v . Shavender ...................... 33 
Spurling. S . v ..................................... 1250 
Stanly v . Baird .................................. 73 
Stanton. S . v ..................................... 1182 
Starnes v . Walters ........................... 842 
State. Stewart v ................................. 624 
S . v . Bri t t  ........................................ 1255 
S . v . Bunting ................................. 1200 
8 . v . Clay ......................................... 1234 
8 . v . Collins ...................................... 1203 
8 . v . Dowden .................................... 1145 
S . v . Downs ..................................... 1242 
S . v . Finley ................................ c .... 1161 
8 . v . Frazier ...................................... 1257 

....................................... . . 8 v Glenn ,1194 
S . v . Gregory .................................... 1199 

.................................... S . v . Haynie 1265 
S . v . Holmes ...................................... 1201 

PAGE 

S . v . Hunter ...................................... 1196 
v Ivie 1227 . . .......................................... 

S . v . Jimmerson ................................ 1173 
S . v . Johnston .................................. 1188 
S . v . Jones ................................... 1237 
S . v . Locklear ................................ 1154 
S . v . Mace ........................................ 1244 
S . v . May ........................................ 1204 
S . v . Mecracken .............................. 1240 
S . v . McMinn .................................... 1259 
S . v . Oswalt ...................................... 1208 
S. v . Pickett ...................................... 1231 
8 . v . Spurliltg .................................. 1250 
S . v . Stanton ........................... ., ...... 1182 
8 . v . T a f t  .......................................... 1190 
S . v . Taylor ...................................... 1262 
S. v . Thomas (E . A.) .................... 1221 
S . v . Thomas (Gabriel) .................. 1113 
S . v . Ussery ..................................... 1177 
S . v . Wilcox .................................... 1131 
S . v . Wynne ...................................... 1206 
Stewart v . State ................................ 624 

................ . . . Strauss v B and L Assn 556 
Styers v . Alspaugh ......................... 631 
Styles v . R . R ................................... 1084 
Sullivan r . Field ................................ 358 
Sutton v . Walters ............................. 495 

T 
. ....................................... Taft, S v 1190 

........................... Tarboro v. Micks 162 
.................................. Tate, Oakley v 361 

.................. . Tate, Treasurer, v Bates 287 
............................ Taylor, Peebles v 165 

. .................................. Taylor v Hunt 168 
. ............................... Taylor v Smith 127 
. ....................................... Taylor, S v 1262 

...................... . . Thomas (E A.), 8 v 1221 
. ..................... Thomas (Gabriel), S v 1113 
...................... . Thompson v Winston 662 

Thurber v . Loan Assn ........................ 129 
............................. Tiddy, Shelby v '792 

Tillery v . Candler ............................. 888 
. . .................................. Tillett v R R 1031 

Tuvian, Kootz v .............................. 393 
Tyson, Denton v ............................ 542 

U 
.......... . .......................... Ussery, S v : 1177 

v 
Vance r . Vance ................................. 864 
Vann, Hines v ................................... 3 
Vaughn v . Comrs .............................. 636 



CASES REPORTED . 

! 
W 

Wagon Co . v . Bostic ........................ 758 I ........................... Wagoner. Herbin v 656 
Walker. Hall v ................................... 377 
Walters. Sutton v ............................. 495 1 
Walters v . Starnes ........................... 842 

.................................. . Ward v Bailey 
............................ 55 I Warren. Holden v 326 , . Watson. Piercy v .............................. 976 

Weisel v . Cobb .................................... 
Wells v . Hill ...................................... 900 

l1 i Wester v . Bailey ................................ 193 I 

Whitehead v . Hale ............................ 601 1 
I 

Wilcox, S . v ....................................... 1131 
Williams v . Chapman ........................ 943 ~ 
Williams v . Haid .............................. 481 
Williams v . Lumber c o  ................... 928 j 

. ............................ Willis v New Bern 132 
Wilson v Featherstone ................. 840 1 

PAGE 

Winslow v . Morton .......................... 486 
....................... Winston. Thompson v 662 

Wolf v . Arthur .................................. 890 
............................. Wood. Callahan v 782 

Wood v . Morgan .................... .. ...... 749 
. ............................. Wood v Railway 1056 

........................ . Woodcock v Bostic 822 
. .................................... Wool v Bond 1 

........................ Worth, Driller Co. v 746 
............ . Worth; Treasurer, v Comrs 112 

................................ Wright, Harris v 422 
.............................. Wright, Royster v 152 

. ....................................... Wynne, S v 1206 

.............................. . Young v Alf ord 215 
................................ Young. Collins v 265 



CASES CITED IN THIS VOLUME 

. ....................................... ..................................... Abrams v Cureton 74 N . C.. 523 
...................................... ........................................... . Adams. Moss v 39 N C.. 42 

....................................... ...................................... Adams v . Guy ,...lo6 N . C.. 275 
Adams v . Quinn .................................... 74 N . C., 359 .................................... 

......................................... ..................................... Adams v . Reeves 68 N . C., 134 
. Adams v . R . R ............................................ 1 0  N C., 325 ................................... 

....................................... . Adrian, Hinson v 92 N C., 121 ...................................... 
.................................. ................................... Adrian v . Jackson 75 N . C., 536 

.................... .......................... ...................................... Akin, Lyon v .: 78 N . C., 258 
..................................... Alexander, Lunsford v ................................ 20 N . C., 166 

. . ........................................ ................................... Alexander v R R 112 N . C., 720 
...................................... Alexander, Williams v .................................. 51 N . C., 137 

....................................... ...................................... Alford, Young v 1 1 3  N . C., 130 
...................................... Allen, Lynch v .....t........................................ 15 N . C., 62 

. Allcn v . Allen ............................................. 114 N C., 121 ..................................... 
..................................... Allen v . Jackson ........................................... 86 N . C.. 321 

........................................... . ...................................... Allen. Parker v 84 N C.. 466 
........................................ ...................................... Allen. Parker v 84 N . C.. 466 

............................................... ..................................... Allen. S . v 48 N . C.. 257 
. Allman. Roberts v ....................................... 106 N C.. 391 ............................... 370. 978 

. . Alsbrook v Reid .......................................... 89 N C., 151 ...................................... 803 
. ............................................... . Alston, S v 3 N C., 666 ...................................... 1159 

. .. Anderson. Buckner v ................................... 111 N C 
.................................... . Andres v . Powell 97 N C., 

Angel. S . v ................................................ 29 N . C.. 
Angirl v . Howard .................................. 94 N . C.. 
Anthony v . Estes ....................................... 99 N . C.. 
Armfield v . Colvert .................................... 103 N . C.. 

................................... . Armfield v . Moore 44 N C.. 
...................................... . Armfield v . Xoore 97 N C.. 
....................................... . Armistead. Gray v 41 N C.. 

Armstrong. S . v .......................................... 73 N . C.. 
Armstrong v . Best ..................................... 112 N . C.. 
Arrington. Avent v ..................................... 105 N . C.. 
Arrington v . Rowland ............................... 97 N . C.. 
Arrington. Warrenton v .............................. 101 N . C.. 
Arthur. Wolf v ............................................. 1 N . C., 
Asheville. Moffitt v .................................. 103 N . C.. 
Asheville. Sondley v .................................... 112 N . C., 
Asheville v . Aston ..................................... 92 N . C.. 
Ashford, James v ........................................ 79 N.-C.. 

. Ashford v . Robinson ................................... 30 N C.. 
........................................ . Aston; Asheville v 92 N C.. 

Aston v . Galloway .................................. 38 N . C.. 
.......................................... . Austin, Westall v 40 N C.. 

........................... . ..................................... Avent v . Arrington .... . 105 N C.. 377 922 
Averitt. Nunnery v ..................................... 111 N . C.. 394 ................................... 803 
Avery v . Rose ................................................ 15 N . C.. 549 ...................................... 82 
Avery. Walton v .......................................... 22 N . C.. 405 ...................................... 21 
Axley. Cooper v ...................................... 1 4  N . C.. 621 ...................................... 801 

xi 



CASES CITED . 

Badger. Synle v .......................................... 96 N . C.. 197 .................................... 523 
Badger v . Daniel .................................... 82 N . C.. 468 .................................... 670 
Bagley. Winfrey v ................................... 102 N . C.. 515 .................................... 706 
Bailey v . RutjBs ......................................... 86 N . C.. 517 .................................... 918 
Baker v . Garris ............................................ 108 N . C.. 218 .................................. 274 
Baker v . Leggett  ..................................... 98 N . C.. 304 .................................... 653 
Baker. Morrison v ....................................... 81 N . C., 76 .................................... 932 
Ballard. Green v ...................................... . 116 N . C.. 144 ................................... 274 
Ha.llard, Scott v ......................................... 117 N . C.. 195 .................................... 287 
Balsley. Milhiser v ..................................... 106 N . C.. 433 .................................... 604 
Bank. Stevenson v ...................................... 113 N . C.. 485 .................................... 568 
Bank v . Bank .......................................... 115 N . C.,. 226 .................................... 554 
Bank v . Bridgers ..................................... 114 N . C.. 107 .................................. 1160 
Bank v . Burgwyn ...................................... 110 N . C.. 267 .............................. 386, 455 

. .............................. _Bank v . Davis ............................................ 114 N C..'335 554. 555 

. ..................................... Bank v . Foote ........................................... 77 N C.. 131 863 
Bank v . Gilmer ......................................... 116 N . C.. 684 .................................... 899 

. .............................................. . Bank v Harr i s  84 N C., 

. Bank v . Harr i s  .......................................... 96 N C., 
Bank v . McElwee ...................................... 104 N . C., 

. Bank v . Mfg  . Co ........................... ............ 96 N C., 
Barber, Cumming v ..................................... 99 N . C., 
Barnes, Williams v .................................. 14 N . C., 

. Barnes v . Crawford ................................. 1 N C., 
Barnhardt ,  Xoose v ..................................... 116 N . C., 

. Barnhardt  v . Smith .............................. ..... 86 N C., 

. Barnhart ,  Ki rk  v .......................................... 74 N C., 

. Baruch v . Long ..................................... 7 N C., 

. Baskerville, Finch v ...................................... 85 N C., 
Bason v . Mining Co ..................................... 90 N . C., 
Bass v . Navigation %o ................................. 111 N . C., 
Batt le  v . Mayo ........................................... 2 N . C., 
Baxter v . Wilson ............................... ... . 95 N . C., 
Beaman, Jones v ........................................ 117 N . C., 

.................................... . Beaman, Morris v 1 1 2  N C., 
Beasley v . Bray .......................................... 98 N . C., 
Beatty, Heyer v ...................................... 76 N . C., 
Beatty, Land  Co . v ...................................... 69 N . C., 
Becknell, Neal v ........................................... 69 N . C., 
Becton v . Chestnutt ..................................... 15 N . C., 
Bell, La tham v ........................................ 85 N . C., 
Bell v . Howerton ........................................ 111 N . C., . Benbow v . Moore .................................... 1 4  N . C., 
Benbury, Blount v ...................................... 3 N . C., 
Bennett, Williams v .................. .. .......... 26 N . C., 
Berry v . Hall  ...................... .. .... .. ....... 0 5  N . C., 
Best, Armstrong v ........................................ 2 N . C., 
Beat v . Kinston ................................... 0 N . C., 
Bevers v . Pa rk  ........................ .. .. . . . . . . .  88 N . C., 
Bidwell r . King  ....................................... 71 N . C., 
Biggerstaff, Withrow v ............................... 82 N . C., 
Biggs, Capehart v ...................... .. ............ 77 N . C., 
Biggs v . Insurance Co ............................. ..... 88 N . C., 

xii 



CASES CITED . 

. ....................................... Billews v Boggan 2 N . 'C.. 13  .................................. 907 
Bishop. Lee v ................... ....................... 89 S . C., 256 .................................. 281 
Blackburn v . Insurance Co ......................... 116 . C., 821 .................................... 709 
Blackledge, Murray v ................................. 71 N . C., 492 ................................. 776 

....................................... Black~vell, Hawes v 107 ?\T . C., 196 .................................. 786 
Blackwell v . McCaine .............................. 1 0  K . C., 460 ................................... 840 

. Blount v Benbury .................................... 3 N . C., 353 .................................... 879 
. Blue v . R R ........................................... 116 S . C., 95.5 ........................... 1044, 1078 

. Board Education v Wall ............................ 117 S . C., 382 ................................ 889 
Boggan, B i l l em  v ...................................... 2 N . C., 13  .................................... 907 

........ Boing v . R . R ............................................ 91  N . C., 199 ...................... .. 1070 
............................................. Bond v . Hilton 44 S . C., 308 ................................... 315 

.............................................. Bond r . Wool 3 N . C., 20 .................................... 338 
Bond v . Smith ..................................... 0 N . C., 553 .................................. 72 

..... . Bonham v Craig ............................ .. 80 N . C., 226 .................................... 515 
Boomer v . Gibbs .................................... 1 N . C., 76 .................................. 923 

........................................... Boon v . Afurphy 0 8  N . C., 187 .................................. 1180 
.................... Boone, For te  v ..................... .. 114 N . C., 176 .................................. 660 

. Boone, S v .................................................... 82 S . C., 637 ............................... 934 
Boswell, S . v ........................................... 13 ?; . C., 209 ................................ 1253 
Rowers v . R . R ........................................... 0 . C., 721 ................................... 1097 
Bowling v . Burton .................................... 0 X . C., 176 ............................. L .. 71 
Bowman, S . v .......................................... SO N . .C., 432 ................................... 1166 

.................................... Boyd v . Hawkins 17 N . C., 336 .................................... 398 
.......... . Boyden v Clark ........................... .. 9 S . C., 669 ................................. 739 

........................................ Boyett v . Vaughan 85 S . C., 363 ................................. 967 

...................................... Boyett v . Vaughan 79 N . C., 528 .................................... 967 
Boykin v . Maddrey ............................... 1 1  N . C., 89 .................................... 817 
Brabham, S . v ......................................... 0 8  S . C., 793 .................................... 934 
Bradford v . Hill ........................................ 2 N . C., 22 .................................... 879 
Bradley, Harrison v .................................. 40 N . C., 136 .................................... 726 
Brady, S . v ............................................. 0 S . C., 822 ................................... 1233 
Bragg v . Lyon .................... .r .................. 93 R . C., 151 .................................... 868 
Bragg,  Woodlief v ....................................... 0 8  N . C., 571 ................................... 522 
Branch v . Griffin ....................................... 99 S . C., 173 .................................... 726 

.... Branch v . R . R ................................. .. 88 N . C., 573 ................................... 566 
Branch v . Walker ...................................... 92 N . C., 87 .................................... 670 
Brassfield v . Powell ................................. 117 N . C., 140 ............................ 243, 341 
Bray, Beasley v ........................................ 98 N . C., 266 ................................. 899 
Bray, Wilkey v .............................................. 71 N . C., 205 ................................... 918 
Bridgers, Bank v ....................................... 1 S . C., 107 ................................... 1160 
Bridgers v . Taylor .................................. N . C., 86 ......................... d 1 8 ,  822 
Brinson, Stapleford v .................................. 24 N . C., 311 ................................... 881 
Britain, Codes  v ........................................ 9 N . C., 207 .................................... 332 
Brit tain v . Daniels ...................................... 94 N . C., 781 ................................... 881 
Brit tain v . Dickson ................................... 104 6 . C., 547 .............................. 522, 526 
Broadway, Ferral l  v .................................. 95 S . C., 531 ................................... 354 
Brogden, S . v ............................................... 1 1  N . C., 656 .................................... 1184 

. Brogden v Henry ........................................ 83 N . C., 274 ................................... 844 
Brooks, Huneycutt v ................. ; .................. 116 X . C., 788 .................................... 798 
Brooks, Lumber Co . v .................................. 109 N . C., 698 ................................ .... 991 
Brooks v . Stephens ................................... 100 N . C., 297 .................................... 670 
Broughton v . Lane ...................................... 113 N . C., 16  ................................... 257 
Brower, Cox v ............................................... 114 N . C., 422 .................................... 141 

xiii 



CASES CITED . 

. ............................ Brower. F ru i t  v ..'............ 9 N C., 

. Brown, Smith v .......................................... 101 N C., 

. Brown v . Calloway ..................................... 90 K C., 
....................................... . Brown v . Dail  117 N C., 

. Brown v . House ............................................ 116 K C., 

. Brown v . Mitchell ....................................... 102 K C., 
Brown v . Rickard ..................................... 107 N . C., 
Brown v . R . R .............................................. 83 N . C., 
Browne v . R . R ........................................... 108 N . C., 
Browning, S . v ............................................... 78 N . C., 
Bryan, S. v ............................................. 112 N . C., 

. Bryan, Scott v .......................................... 96 N C., 

. Bryan v . Spivey .......................................... 109 N C., 

. ........................................ Bryan, Worsley v 86 N C., 

. Bryson, S . v ............................................... 81 K C., 
Bryson v . Lucas ....................................... 84 IT . C., 
Buckner v . Anderson .................................. 1 1  K . C., 

................................ . Buggy Co . v . Pegram 102 N C., 
Bullard, McLeod v ..................................... 84 N . C., 
Bullock v . R . R ............................................. 105 N . C., 
Bunch v . Edenton ...................................... 90 N . C .. 
Bunker, Jones v ............................................. 83 N . C., 
Bunn v . Todd ............................................ 107 N . C., 
Bunting v . Comrs ...................................... 71 N . C .. 
Bure in  v . R . R ...................................... N . C .. " 
Burgwyn. Bank v ....................................... 110 N . C.. 
Burleyson. Wilhelm v ................................... 106 N . C.. 
Burnett. Carson v ......................................... 18 N . C.. 

.................................... Burnqtt v . Thompson .................................. 35 N . C.. 379 877 

.................................... Burns v . Harr i s  ...................................... 67 N . C.. 140 678 

.................................... Burrell v . Hughes ..................................... 116 N . C.. 430 889 
....................................... .................................... Burton. Bowling v 101 . C.. 176 71 

......................... Burton. S . v ................................................... 113 N . C.. 653 1209. 1217 

.................................... Burton v . R . R ......................................... 84 N . C.. 201 1070 
........................................ ................ Burton v . Spiers 92 N . C.. 503 .. ...... 281. 974 

................................ Burton v . Spiers ....................................... 87 N . C.. 87 .... 834 

................. . .......... Bush. Dobson v ............................................ 4 K C.. 18 .. 989 

............................... Byers. S . v ..................................................... 100 N . C.. .5 12 1204 

.................................... Bynum v . Comrs ........................................ 101 N . C.. 412 916 

................................. B y m m  v . Powe ...................................... 97 N . C.. 374 670 
......................................... ...................... Bynum. Wilson v 92 S . C.. 717 .. .......... 726 

................. B . & L . Assn.. Rowland v ............................ 115 iY . C.. 823 .. .......... 178 

................................ B . & L  . Assn.. Rowlandv ............................ 116 -V . C.. 877 178 

Caldrvell. Douglass v ................................... 64 A- . C.. 372 ...................... .. ...... 154 
Caldwell. S . v ............................................ 112 N . C.. 854 ............................... 1200 
Call. Jones v ............................................... 93 T . C.. 170 ............................... 357 
Callendar. S t  . John's Lodge v .................... 26 N . C.. 33.5 ........................... 213, 214 
Calloway, Brown v ...................................... 90 N . C., 118 ................................. 1112 
Callum, McAdoo v ...................................... 86 N . C., 419 ............................ 327, 868 
Cannon v . McCape ..................................... 114 S . C., 580 ................................. 399 
Cannon v . Parker .......................................... 81 N . C., 320 .............................. 710, 974 
Cansler v . Fi t e  ........................................ 50 N . C., 424 ................................. 873 

xiv 



CASES CITED . 
- 

Cantrell v . Piakney ..................................... 30 N . C., 436 ................................. 1189 
Capehart v . Biggs .................................... 77 N . C., 261 .................................... 147 
Capehart v . Dettrick ................................. 91  N . C., 344 ............................... 172 
Carden v . Carden ........................................ 107 N . C., 214 .................................... 651 
Carlton v . R . .......................................... 104 N . C., 365 .................................... 1089 
Carpenter v . Huffsteller .............................. 87 N . C., 273 .................................... 565 
Carr v . Coke ................................................. 116 N . C., 223 ................................... 337 
Carr, Williams v ......................................... 80 N . C., 294 ................................... 392 
Carrington, Far th ing  v .................. .. ....... 116 N . C., 315 ................................... 630 
Carson, McDonald v ................................... 94 N . C., 497 ........................... 777, 1248 

........... Carson v . Burnett  ............................. 18 N . C., 546 .................................... 872 
Carter, Hull  v ............................................. 83 N . C., 249 .................................... 843 
Carter v . Worrell .................................... 96 N . C., 358 .................................... 140 
Cassidey, Munds v ........................................ 98 N . C., 558 ................................... 653 
Cauble, 8 . v .............................................. 70 N . C., 62 .................................... 1189 
Chambers, Johnson v .................................. 32 N . C., 287 .................................... 131 
Chambers, S . v .......................................... 93 N . C., 600 .................................... 1226 
Cheek, Ramsey v ......................................... 109 N . C., 270 .................................... 915 
Chemical Co . v . Johnson .............................. 101 N . C., 223 .................................... 2 
Chemical Co: v . Johnson .............................. 98 N . C., 123 .................................... 579 
Chemical Co. v . Pegram ............................ 112 N . C., '614 .................................... 502 
Cherry, S . v .............................................. 72 N . C., 123 .................................... 1229 
Cherry v . Lilly ....................... .. ............. 1 3  N . C., 26 .................................... 370 
Cherry v . Slade ............................................. 7 N . C., 82 .................................... 876 
Chestnutt, Becton v ...................................... 15 N . C., 335 .................................. 881 
Christmas v . Mitchell .................................. 38 N . C., 534 ................................... 141 
Chronicle Co., Paper  Co . v ........................ 115 N . C., 147 .................................... 778 
Church, Humphrey v ................................... 109 N . C., 132 .................................... 2 
Claflin v . Harrison ........................................ 108 N . C., 157 .................................... 706 
Clark, Boyden v ......................................... 109 N . C., 669 ................................... 739 
Clark, Literary Board v ............................. 31 N . C., 58 ............................ 876, 881 
Clark, Simonton v ...................................... 65 N . C., 525 ............................. 904, 909 
Clark v . Diggs .......................................... 28 N . C., 159 .................................... 807 
Clark v . Peebles ........................................... 100 N . C., 348 .................................... 751 
Clark v . R . R ...................................... 109 N . C., 430 ................ 1012, 1075, 1088 
Clark v . Williams .................................... 70 N . C., 679 .................................... 544 
Clark v . Wagoner ................................... 70 N . C., 706 .................................... 877 
Clement v . Clement ..................................... 54 N . C., 184 .................................. 612 
Clement v . Cozart ....................................... 107 N . C., 695 .................................... 726 
Clement v . Rogers ..................................... 95 N . C., 248 .................................... 15.5 
Clendenin v . Turner ..................................... 96 N . C., 416 ................................ 71, 916 
Clifton v . For t  .................... .. ...................... 98 N . C., 173 ................................... 800 
Clifton v . Newsom ................................... 46 N . C., 108 .................................... 941 

. Clouse, Williams v ...................................... 91 N . C., 322 ................................ 155 
Coates v . Wilkes ...................................... 94 N . C., 174 .................................... 670 
Cobb, Cook v .......................................... 1 0  N . C., 68 .................................... 268 
Cobb v . Edwards .................................... 117 N . C., 244 ............................ 146, 354 

............... Cobb, Weisel v ........................ .. 114 N . C., 22 .................................. 18  
Cobb, Wheeler v ........................................ 75 N . C., 21 ........................... 370, 651 
Code ................................................................ See . 32 .............. 1213, 1215, 1217, 1221 

................................................................ Code S e  35 .... 1209, 1210, 1213, 1214, 1218 
. Code ............................................................. e 50 .......................................... 675 

Code .............................................................. S e e  . 52, 53 ...................................... 994 
Code .............................................................. S e  . 69, 70 .............................. 924, 925 



CASES CITED . 

Code .............................................................. See . 72 ...................................... . . .  860 
....................................... .............................................................. Code S e e  73 860, 861 . .......................................... Code ............................................................ See 118 574 

................................... Code ............................................................. S e e  136, 137 802 
Code .............................................................. See . 153 (2)  .................................... 526 

....................................... Code ..................................................c 158 405, 525 . .......................................... Code .............................................................. See 162 521 . .............................................................. .......................................... Code See 163 141 
...................................................... .................... Code : . . S e e .  172 172, 907, 909, 911 

Code .............................................................. See . 177 ..................................... 6 ,  829 
Code .............................................................. S e e  195 ....................................... 7 

.......................... Code ....................................... S . 214, 217, 597 70.5 
....... . Code .............................................................. See 218 (1),(2),  ( 3 ) , (4 ) ,  (5) 707 

Code .............................................................. See . 237 ......................................... 691 
. Code .............................................................. See 239 (4)  ................................ 395, 634 

............................................ Code .............................................................. S e e  240 634 
. .............................................................. ......................................... Code See 242 71 

............................................................... ............................................ Code See. 256 867 

.............................................................. ............................. Code S e e  267 198, 316, 346 
. ................................... ............................................................... . Code See 267 (1)  316 

.............................................................. ......................................... Code See. 268 532 
........................ ........... Code ...............................................................Se e. 272 .. 316 

Code ............................................................... See . 273 ...................................... 889, 978 
. .............................................................. ........................................... Code See 274 836 

............. ............................................................... ............................. Code S e e  278 ; 685 
Code ............................................................ See . 288 ....................................... 338 
Code .............................................................. S e e  291 ...................................... 817, 818 

. ............................................................. .......................................... Code See 329 125 
............................................................... .......................................... Code S e e  331 989 

. ............................................................... ..................................... Code See 349 707, 708 
Code .............................................................. S e e  275 ......................................... 989 

........................................... Code ............................................................... See . 385 863 
Code ............................................................... S e e  388 ........................................... 844 
Code ............................................................... See . 401 ............................................ 759 

. .......................................................... ........................................... Code See 402 760 
.......... .............................................................. Code S e e  412 (2)  933, 938, 1060, 1243 

Code ............................................................... See . 413 ...................................... 933, 939 
Code .............................................................. See . 435 .......................................... 794 

. .................................... Code ............................................................... See 448 (1)  794 
.................................... ............................................................... Code Sees . 456, 457 281 
.................................... Code ............................................................... Sees . 511, 515 286 

Code ............................................................... Sees . 536, 537 .................................... 11 
.......................................... Code ............................................................... 548 154 

. ............................................................. ...................................... Code See 567 278, 670 

. ............................................................... ........................................... Code See 569 670 
.................................... Code ............................................................... S e e  570, 572 669 

...................................... Code ................................................................. . 574 327, 448 
.................................... Code .......................................................... Sees . 580, 581 892 

............................................................... Code S e e  590 .......... 150, 195, 198, 269, 499 
............................................ Code ............................................................... See . 597 705 
............................................ Code ............................................................... See . 632 727 

. ............................................................... ............................................ Code See 633 369 

. ........................................ Code ............................................................. See 640 727 
.......................................... Code ............................................................ S e e  645 1208 

xvi 



CASES CITED . 
. 

. ............................................................... Code See 658 .......................................... 862 

. ....... Code :......................................................See 683 ........................................... 932 
.............................................................. . ...................................... Code See  685 234, 730 

. ............................................................. .................................. Code See 707 (20) 640 
............................................................... Code S e e  757 ........................................ 452 
............................................................... . ............................................. Code See 907 1228 
.............................................................. Code S e e  . 908 ........................................... 1264 
.............................................................. .................................... Code S e e  995 (6)  1203 
............................................................ Code See . 991 .: .......................................... 1206 
............................................................... . ............................................ Code See 1018 1189 
............................................................... . Code See 1062 .......................................... 1240 
............................................................... Code See . 1117 ......................................... 1261 
............................................................... Code S e e  1120 ............................................ 1195 

. ............................................ Code ............................................................... See 1121 125 
............................................................... Code See . 1251 ............................................ 861 
.............................................................. . ........................................... Code See 1255 234 
............................................................... Code See . 1281 (12) .................................. 683 
.......................................................... . ........................................... Code See 1291 927 
............................................................... Code See . 1325 ........................................... 190 
.............................................................. Code See . 1330 ........................................... 263 

............................................ ............................................................. . Code See 1339 337 
............................................................... Code See . 1353 ......................................... 1232 
............................................................... Code See . 1412 ......................................... 23 
............................................................... Code See . 1436 ............................... 42, 525, 686 

Code .............................................................. See . 1444 ........................................... 686 
............................................................. Code See . 1448 ........................................ 958 
............................................................... Code See . 1474 .................................... 525, 958 
............................................................... Code See . 1478 ........................................... 958 
.............................................................. Code See . 1511 ........................................... 154 

. .............................................................. .................................. Code Sees 1552, 1554 354 
.............................................................. . Code See 1590 .......................................... 727 

. ............................................................. Code See 1602 ............................................ 726 
............................................................... Code See . 1643 ............................................ 125 
.............................................................. Code See . 1739 .......................................... 1184 
............................................................... Code See . 1781 .................................... 234, 267 
............................................................... Code See . 1784 ............................................ 267 
.............................................................. Code See . 1810 .......................................... 57 

Code ............................................................... See . 1832 ............................................ 380 
............................................................... Coae See . 1903 ........................................... 803 

Code .............................................................. S e e  1948 ........................................... 1210 
................................................................ Code See . 2017 .......................................... 1189 
............................................................... Code See . 2075 .......................................... 1219 

. .............................. ................................ Code :...............................See 2105 ......... : 686 
............................................................... .................................. Code Sees.2111, 2112 683 
............................................................... Code See . 2114 ............................................ 841 
............................................................... Code See . 2116 ......................................... 544 
............................................................... Code See . 2120 ........................................ 543 

Code .............................................................. S e e  . 2148 .......................................... 1210 
. Code ........................................................... S e e  2357 ............................................ 120 

Code ............................................................... See . 2703 .......................................... 1219 
............................................................... Code See . 2779 ............................................ 732 
............................................................. Code See . 2811 ............................................ 1198 
............................................................... Code See . 2818 ............................................ 1189 
............................................................... Code S e  2819 ............................................ 1198 

xvii 
















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































